Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cobb Tuning, Inc.		10/30/2007	CORPORATION: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cobb Tuning Products, LLC	
Street Address:	3362 West 1820 South	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84104	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77017186	С
Serial Number:	77017114	COBB
Serial Number:	77017049	STREETTUNER
Serial Number:	77016879	ACCESSPORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900091666

(602)445-8100 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

602-445-8382 Phone:

Email: phxipmail@gtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Susan Daly Stearns 2375 E. Camelback Road Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 036284-010000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Daly Stearns

REEL: 003658 FRAME: 0925

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/Susan Daly Stearns/
Date:	11/12/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=CobbAssignment#page1.tif source=CobbAssignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003658 FRAME: 0926

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

FROM

COBB TUNING, INC.

This confirms that FOR VALUE RECEIVED and effective as of the 30th day of October, 2007, Cobb Tuning, Inc., a Utah corporation, hereby assigns to Cobb Tuning Products, LLC, a Utah limited liability company, all rights, interests and title in and to the trademark applications and registrations referenced on Schedule A, and any and all international rights, applications and registrations, if any, of and for said marks, along with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by such marks.

The addresses of the parties as of said effective date are as set forth below.

Cobb Tuning, Inc. 3362 West 1820 South Salt Lake City, UT 84104

Cobb Tuning Products, LLC 3362 West 1820 South Salt Lake City, UT 84104

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY:

COBB TUNING, INC.

Roland F. Cohb III its President

COBB TUNING PRODUCTS, LLC

Per: COBB TUNING, INC., Its Manager

Roland E. Cobb III, President of Cobb Tuning, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003658 FRAME: 0927

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Applications

- 1. U.S. Serial No. 77/017186 Pending
- 2. U.S. Serial No. 77/017,114 Pending
- 3. U.S. Serial No. 77/017049 Pending
- 4. U.S. Scrial No. 77/016879 Pending

RECORDED: 11/12/2007